
315

15,464

39,682

157

1,009

379

Offender Statistics

Race/Ethnicity

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

5,785

37,282

12,445

1,059

25

Age

0 - 17

18 - 40

41 - 59

60 - 84

85 and Older

243

12,872

43,374

94

892

350

Race/Ethnicity

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

4,512

36,182

12,879

1,679

86

Age

0 - 17

18 - 40

41 - 59

60 - 84

85 and Older

Victim Statistics

Total 57,006 Total 56,596

57,825Total Total 55,338

Gender

Male

Female

39,877

13,313

Total 53,190

Gender

Male

Female

14,156

40,336

Total 54,492

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation

Ohio Race/Ethnicity, Age and Gender Statistics

Domestic Violence Report

Domestic Violence Program

Criteria for Report:

All Months,  2010, All Counties, All Agencies

2/17/2011


