## **Domestic Violence Report**

## Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation Ohio Race/Ethnicity, Age and Gender Statistics

## **Offender Statistics**

Race/Ethnicity		Age	Age		Gender	
Asian	315	0 - 17	5,785	Male	39,877	
African American	15,464	18 - 40	37,282	Female	13,313	
Caucasian	39,682	41 - 59	12,445			
Native American	157	60 - 84	1,059			
Hispanic	1,009	85 and Older	25			
Other	379					
Total	57,006	Total	56,596	Total	53,190	

## **Victim Statistics**

Race/Ethnicity		Age	Age		Gender	
Asian	243 12,872	0 - 17	4,512	Male	14,156	
African American Caucasian	43,374	18 - 40 41 - 59	36,182 12,879	Female	40,336	
Native American	94	60 - 84	1,679			
Hispanic Other	892 350	85 and Older	86			
Total	57,825	Total	55,338	Total	54,492	